

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2451/2025 CM(6501/2025) CM(8366/2025)

GUL REYAZ AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abid Hamid Pandit, Advocate

Vs.

**CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER (PRASAR
BHARTI) AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S.N. Ratanpuri, Advocate with Ms. Fiza, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

25.03.2026

1. On mention, this matter is taken up out of turn.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing reply as well as the status report in terms of the order dated 07.10.2025 with an advance copy to the other side.
3. List on 15.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

25.03.2026

“Misba”