

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2451/2025
CM(6501/2025) CM(8366/2025)**

Gul Reyaz and Ors.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Aabid Hamid Pandit, Advocate.

V/s

Chief Executive Officer and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Ms. Fiza, Advocate vice
Mr. S. N. Ratanpuri, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

15.04.2026

CM No. 8366/2025:

On mention this case is taken up out of turn.

This application has been moved by the respondents/applicants for extension of time to comply with the order of this Court dated 7th of October, 2025. However, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondents have already been granted one extension and the matter is being delayed on their part which is detrimental to the interest of the petitioners.

Be that as it may. One week's time is granted as last and final opportunity to file the report in compliance with the order dated 7th of October, 2025, positively.

List on **29th of April, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

April 15th, 2026

"Shoaib javid"