

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C)/2451/2025
CM/8366/2025
CM/6501/2025**

Gul Reyaz & Ors.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Aabid Hamid Pandit, Advocate.

V/s

Chief Executive Officer and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

Ms. Fiza, Advocate vice
Mr. S. N. Ratanpuri, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

29.04.2026

On mention, this case is taken up, out of turn.

An adjournment is being sought on behalf of the respondents, for the reason that the learning arguing Counsel is not available today and also further time is sought to file reply/status report, as directed earlier.

Time is granted. Reply/status report be filed by the next date of hearing, failing which respondent No. 5 shall appear in person before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on **1st of June, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

April 29th, 2026

"Shoaib Javid"